Privacy Policy

Last Updated: September 16, 2024

Hampton Golf ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you interact with our marketing efforts. Please read this policy carefully to understand our views and practices regarding your personal data and how we will treat it.

Information We Collect

We may collect and process the following data about you:

- Personal Identification Information: Name, email address, phone number, etc.
- **Technical Data**: IP address, browser type and version, time zone setting, browser plug-in types and versions, operating system and platform, and other technology on the devices you use to access this website.
- Usage Data: Information about how you use our website, products, and services.
- **Marketing and Communications Data**: Your preferences in receiving marketing from us and your communication preferences.

2. How We Collect Your Information

We use different methods to collect data from and about you including through:

- **Direct Interactions**: You may give us your Identity and Contact Data by filling in forms or by corresponding with us by post, phone, email, or otherwise.
- Automated Technologies or Interactions: As you interact with our marketing efforts, we may automatically collect Technical Data about your equipment, browsing actions, and patterns.
- **Third Parties or Publicly Available Sources**: We may receive personal data about you from various third parties including marketing campaigns and its network partners.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect in the following ways:

- **To Provide and Improve Our Services**: Deliver relevant ads, improve customer service, and personalize your experience.
- **To Communicate with You**: Send you marketing communications, respond to your inquiries, and provide customer support.
- **To Analyze and Understand Our Audience**: Conduct research and analysis to better understand our audience and improve our marketing strategies.

4. How We Share Your Information

We may share your personal data with:

- Service Providers: Third-party vendors, consultants, and other service providers who perform services on our behalf.
- **Facebook**: To deliver and analyze our ads, we share data with Facebook, which is governed by Facebook's Data Policy.
- Legal Obligations: If required by law or in response to legal requests.

5. Security of Your Information

We use administrative, technical, and physical security measures to help protect your personal information. However, no transmission of data over the internet is guaranteed to be completely secure, and we cannot ensure or warrant the security of any information you transmit to us.

6. Your Data Protection Rights

Depending on your location, you may have the following rights:

- Access: The right to request copies of your personal data.
- **Rectification**: The right to request that we correct any information you believe is inaccurate.
- **Erasure**: The right to request that we erase your personal data, under certain conditions.
- **Restriction**: The right to request that we restrict the processing of your personal data, under certain conditions.
- **Objection**: The right to object to our processing of your personal data, under certain conditions.
- **Data Portability**: The right to request that we transfer the data that we have collected to another organization, or directly to you, under certain conditions.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page and updating the "Last Updated" date at the top of this Privacy Policy.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Hampton Golf 7845 Baymeadows Way, Jacksonville, FL 32256 Email: info@hampton.golf Phone: (904) 564-9129